

ORIGINAL

State of Florida



Public Service Commission

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER • 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850 04 JUN -1 AM 11:11

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

COMMISSION CLERK

DATE: June 1, 2004
 TO: Blanca S. Bayó, Commission Clerk and Administrative Services Director
 FROM: Paula J. Isler, Research Assistant, Division of Competitive Markets & Enforcement *Pji*
 RE: Change of docket titles

Please change the title of the dockets listed below to:

1. Docket No. 040399-TC - Compliance Investigation of Gene McDonald d/b/a McDonald Communications for apparent violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.
2. Docket No. 040400-TC - Compliance Investigation of Gary E. Akers d/b/a JB Telecom for apparent violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.
3. Docket No. 040402-TC - Compliance Investigation of Keith R. Zinke & Michael Singletary d/b/a Communication Partners for apparent violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.
4. Docket No. 040403-TC - Compliance Investigation of Daytona Telephone Company for apparent violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.
5. Docket No. 040404-TC - Compliance Investigation of Payphone Partners, Inc. for apparent violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.
6. Docket No. 040405-TC - Compliance Investigation of Roberta Rich d/b/a Street Phones Co for apparent violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.
7. Docket No. 040406-TC - Compliance Investigation of Ocean Palms Beach Club, Inc. for apparent violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.
8. Docket No. 040408-TI - Compliance Investigation of Resort Network Services LLC for apparent violation of Sections 364.02 and 364.336, Florida Statutes.

CMP _____
 COM _____
 CTR _____
 ECR _____
 GCL _____
 OPC _____
 MMS _____
 RCA _____
 SCR _____
 SEC 1

OTH 1 to
each file

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

06163 JUN-1 3

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

Ms. Blanca S. Bayó
June 1, 2004
Page 2

9. Docket No. 040409-TX - Compliance Investigation of LightWave Communications, LLC for apparent violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

Let me know if you have any questions. Thanks.